

LANSING

JENNIFER M. GRANHOLM GOVERNOR DAVID C. HOLLISTER

August 8, 2003

Susan Langeland Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services P.O. Box 165 Grand Rapids, MI 495010165

RE: License #: AM410008735

Pine Rest - Adrian Ave Home 6700 Adrian Avenue SE Grand Rapids, MI 49508

Dear Ms. Langeland:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and feel free to contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available and you need to speak to someone immediately, please feel free to contact the local office at (616) 356-0106.

Sincerely,

Grant Sutton, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Family Services Unit 13, 7th Floor 350 Ottawa, N.W. Grand Rapids, MI 49503 (616) 356-0117

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPT. OF CONSUMER & INDUSTRY SERVICES BUREAU OF FAMILY SERVICES ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AM410008735

Licensee Name: Pine Rest Christian Mental Health Services

Licensee Address: 300 68th Street SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49501

Licensee Telephone #: (616) 455-5000

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Susan Langeland, Designee

Name of Facility: Pine Rest - Adrian Ave Home

Facility Address: 6700 Adrian Avenue SE

Grand Rapids, MI 49508

Facility Telephone #: (616) 455-5000

Capacity: 12

Program Type: DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

II. Purpose of Addendum

The licensee made a written request to increase the capacity of the facility from ten to twelve residents. The additional two residents will be adults referred from the community.

III. Methodology

The facility was inspected on August 8, 2003 to assess available space to increase the capacity. There are currently two unused bedrooms in the facility and an additional full bathroom. The larger of the two bedrooms could house one or both of the additional residents while the 2nd bedroom could house one additional resident.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

The facility was found to be in compliance with Adult Foster Care Licensing Rules.

V. Recommendation

I recommend that the facility increase capacity to twelve residents.

Grant Sutton	Date
Licensing Consultant	